

Form # 9B-3.053-2002-01 Notice to Building Official of Use of Private Provider Effective January 20, 2003

Project Name: LaBelle		
Parcel Tax ID: 14-3S-1	16-02117-214	
Services to be provided:	Plans Review	Inspections X
Official may requi Section 553.791(2)	re, at his or her discretion, t) Florida Statute.	an review or private inspection services the Building the private provider be used for both services pursuant to
West Shore Home LLC		the fee
owner, affirm I have enter indicated above.	ed into a contract with the l	Private Provider indicated below to conduct the services
Private Provider Firm: C	T Solutions of Florida, LLC	
Private Provider: Timoth	ny Hunt	
÷	NW 149 th Place Alachua, F	FL 32615
Telephone: 386-361-0208		Fax:
Email Address (Optional)	Thunt@ctsolutionsfl.com	
Florida License, Registrat	ion or Certificate #: pupar	74 DV2002 DN7402

I have elected to use one or more private providers to provide building code plans review and/or inspection services on the building that is the subject of the enclosed permit application, as authorized by s. 553.791, Florida Statutes. I understand that the local building official may not review the plans submitted or perform the required building inspections to determine compliance with the applicable codes, except to the extent specified in said law. Instead, plans review and/or required building inspections will be performed by licensed or certified personnel identified in the application. The law requires minimum insurance requirements for such personnel, but I understand that I may require more insurance to protect my interests. By executing this form, I acknowledge that I have made inquiry regarding the competence of the licensed or certified personnel and the level of their insurance and am satisfied that my interests are adequately protected. I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the local government, the local building official, and their building code enforcement personnel from any and all claims arising from my use of these licensed or certified personnel to perform building code inspection services with respect to the building that is the subject of the enclosed permit application.

I understand the Building Official retains authority to review plans, make required inspections, and enforce the applicable codes within his or her charge pursuant to the standards established by s. 553.791, Florida Statutes. If I make any changes to the listed private providers or the services to be provided by those private providers, I shall, within I business day after any change, update this notice to reflect such changes. The building plans review

and/or inspection services provided by the private provider is limited to building code compliance and does not include review for fire code, land use, environmental or other codes. The following attachments are provided as required:

- 1. Qualification statements and/or resumes of the private provider and all duly authorized representatives.
- 2. Proof of insurance for professional and comprehensive liability in the amount of \$1 million per occurrence relating to all services performed as a private provider, including tail coverage for a minimum of 5 years subsequent to the performance of building code inspection services.

Individual	Corporation West Shore Home LLC	Partnership			
	Print Corporation Name /	Print Partnership Name			
		Р			
	By: Sad C. blk	By:			
(signature)	(signature)	(signature)			
Print	Print	Print			
Name:	Name: Jonte Hawkins	Name:			
Address:	Its: Contractor	Its:			
Talanhana	Address: 1720 NW 4th Ave # 100	Address:			
Telephone No.:	Ocala, FL 34475				
140.	Telephone	Telephone			
	No. 727 232 4941	No.:			
Please use appropriate notary block.	110	140			
Tionse use appropriate namely stocks					
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
Individual Before me, this day of, 20, personally appeared who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged before me that same was executed for the purposes therein expressed.	Corporation Before me, this 21st day of October , 2024, personally appeared Jonte Hawkins of West Shore Home , a LLC corporation, on behalf of the state corporation, who	Partnership Before me, this day of, 20, personally appeared partner/agent on behalf of a partnership, who executed the			
expressed.	executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that same was executed for the purposes therein expressed.	foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that same was executed for the purposes therein expressed.			
Personally known X; or Produced identif	ication Type of identification produced				
Signature of Notary Wattre	Malley Print Name				
Notary Public: NOTARY STAMP BELOW					
	of William				
My commission expires:	CHRISTINE R. O'MALLEY				



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/18/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PROD	UCER				CONTACT NAME:						
	ERK				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext); 844-472-0967 FAX (A/C, No): 203-654-3613						
P.O. Box 113247 Stamford, CT 06911				E-MAIL ADDRESS: customerservice@biBERK.com							
Sta	illiola, Ci 00911				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#						
					INSURER A : Berkshire Hathaway Direct Insurance Company 1039						
INSU					INSURE	INSURER B:					
CI.	Solutions of FLorida LLC				INSURER C:						
106	02 Northwest 149th Place				INSURE	INSURER D :					
Alac	thua, FL 32615				INSURE	RE:	······································				
					INSURER F:						
CO	ERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	Ċ	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
•	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:		.						\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						:	AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						,	PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Α	Professional Liability (Errors & Omissions): Claims-Made			N9PL581323		09/02/2024	09/02/2025	Per Occurrence/ Aggregate	\$2,000,000/ \$5,000,000		
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (/	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	attached if more	e space is require	ed)			
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION					
Columbia County 135 NE Hernando Avenue # 21 Lake City FL 32055					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/18/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PROD	UCER			CONTACT NAME:						
	ERK		ľ	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 844-472-0967 [A/C, No): 203-654-3613						
	. Box 113247			E-MAIL ADDRESS: customerservice@biBERK.com						
Sta	mford, CT 06911			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
				INSURE			t Insurance Company		10391	
INSUF				INSURER B:						
CITS	Solutions of FLorida LLC			INSURER C:						
106	02 Northwest 149th Place			INSURE	RD:					
Alac	hua, FL 32615			INSURER E :						
				INSURER F:						
			TE NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
INE CE EX	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUI	VD POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MINHOD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	50,000	
Α			N9BP484703		09/02/2024	09/02/2025	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	Included	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000	
_	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	4,000,000	
	X OTHER:							\$		
1	AUTOMOBILELIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								\$		
_	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							\$		
	VORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE DFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
Į.	Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	f yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L, DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	Professional Liability (Errors & Omissions): Claims-Made						Per Occurrence/ Aggregate			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Non-Owned Auto coverage is included in the general liability policy limits. Hired Auto coverage is included in the general liability policy limits. Lennar Insurance Compliance										
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION								
Columbia County 135 NE Hernando Avenue # 21 Lake City FL 32055					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
-					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE PARELL 6.76					



JIMMY PATRONIS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

* * CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW * *

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elected to be exempt from Florida Workers' Compensation law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/30/2024

EXPIRATION DATE: 8/30/2026

PERSON: TIMOTHY L HUNT II

EMAIL: THUNT@CTSOLUTIONSFL.COM

FEIN: 994613185

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:

CT SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA LLC

10602 NW 149TH PLACE

ALACHUA, FL 32615

This certificate of election to be exempt is NOT a license issued by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. To determine if the certificate holder is required to have a license to perform work or to verify the license of the certificate holder, go to www.myfloridalicense.com.

IMPORTANT: Pursuant to subsection 440.05(13), F.S., an officer of a corporation who elects exemption from this chapter by filing a certificate of election under this section may not recover benefits or compensation under this chapter. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(11), F.S., Certificates of election to be exempt issued under subsection (3) apply only to the corporate officer named on the notice of election to be exempt. Pursuant to subsection 440.05(12), F.S., notices of election to be exempt and certificates of election to be exempt shall be subject to revocation if, at any time after the filing of the notice or the issuance of the certificate, the person named on the notice or certificate no longer meets the requirements of this section for issuance of a certificate. The department shall revoke a certificate at any time for failure of the person named on the certificate to meet the requirements of this section.

DFS-F2-DWC-252 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT RULE 69L-6.012, F.A.C. REVISED 01/2023

E01990048

QUESTIONS? (850) 413-1609



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATORS & INSPECTOR

THE STANDARD INSPECTOR HEREINES CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 468 FLORIDA STATUTES



10602 NW 149TH PLACE

LICENSE NUMBER: BNZ162

EXPIRATION DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 02/29/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.





DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATORS & INSPECTOR

THE BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATOR BEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 468-FLORIDA-STATUTES

HOND, TIMOTEN LECT

10602 NW 149TH-PLACE

LICENSE NUMBER: BU2174

EXPIRATION DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 02/29/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.





DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATORS & INSPECTOR

THE PROVISIONAL COMMERCIAL ELECTRICATINSPECTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISION'S OF CHAPTER 468 FLORIDA STATUTES



10602 NW 149TH PLACE ALACHUA

ALACHUA

LICENSE NUMBER: PCE1132

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 12, 2026

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

SSUED: 08/13/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.





DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATORS & INSPECTOR

THE PROVISIONAL ELECTRICAL PLANS EXAMINER HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISION/S OF CHAPTER 468 FLORIDA STATUTES



LICENSE NUMBER: PEP690

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 12, 2026

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 08/13/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.





DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BUILDING CODE ADMINISTRATORS & INSPECTOR

THE STANDARD PLANS EXAMINER HEREIN SCERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 468 FLORIDA STATUTES

PLUM, MECH, BLDG

ONT, TIMOTHY LEFT

10602 NW 149TH PLACE

LICENSE NUMBER: PX3903

EXPIRATION DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 02/29/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.



LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

CITY OF ALACHUA STATE OF FLORIDA

NO. 2322

The business identified below has paid the local business tax to engage in or manage the business, profession or occupation of:

UNCLASSIFIED

doing business at 10602 NW 149th PL

in the city of CITY OF ALACHUA

for the period beginning on October 01,2024 and ending on September 30, 2025

Issued: September 2024

Later Painbon

City Manager or Designee

CT Solutions of Florida LLC 10602 NW 149th PL

Alachua, FL 32615